KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work – Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK; CONSTRUCTION OF STONE CANOPY IN PARK AT CLIFTON BLOCK-3 KMC KARACHI.(Re-invited)

Tender Reference Sr. No.:

DG/P&H/KMC/ 1 /2013-2014

In Compliance of PEC & SPPRA Rules 2010

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,94,000/-		
Bid Security	Rs.19,880/-/- (2%)		
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-		
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12 / 11 /2014		
Tender submitted & Opened	13 / 11 /2014		

NAME OF WORK; CONSTRUCTION OF STONE CANOPY IN PARK AT CLIFTON BLOCK-3 KMC KARACHI

renuel	33464 to 141/3_	 		

Tender cost pay order # ______ Rs.1000/- dated ______ Sr.No._____P.No.___

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
					(In Rs.)
1	Construction of sand stone canopy with heavy 2 ½" x 3/8" thick angle iron including the cost of mild steel bars fixing with nuts and bolts including the cost of chemical polishing and shape of octagonal use the circule pillar 8 nos size 12" diameter and making foundation for pillar with cement concrete ratio 1:2:4 including the cost of excavation loading and unloading fixing with crane or chain pulley canopy size 20'-0" diameter as per approved by the D.G. (P&H), KMC	01 No.	800000	Each	800000
2	P/fixing Envicrate or Azhar pre cast kerb stone plain grey as per approved the quality in size 4"+6" x 12" x 18" / 2 including the cost of excavation of base of cement concrete upto 2" thick etc complete	70 Rft	297.01	Rft	20791
3	Providing and Fixing Paving Blocks (pavers) of Envicrete make of any type of desired color or shade (60 mm tick approx) over 2 inch thick screened sand, fixing paving block in desired pattern / design filling the joint with fire sand, compacting etc complete including making edges with same pavers and jointing the edge blocks with cement mortar 1:4 curing compacting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge and manufacturer specification. etc complete 20% ceiling	314 Sft	223.97 44.79 179.17	Sft	56261
4	Providing and laying 15 cm thick layer of grular sub base course using hub gravel with sand and silt from 9 to 60 mm laid inlayers including compaction upto 98% of max. dry density determine by AASHTO (T=180 methods) as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc complete	157 Cft	3341	%Cft	5245
5	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and others structures including debelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5' feet (in ordinary soil)	52 Cft	2722:50 S.R.	%0Cft	141

S.# 	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
6	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of soil including the cost of loading and unloading etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc complete	52 Cft	881.91	%Cft	(In Rs.) 459
7	Supply of seasonal plants as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete	1600 Nos	69.93	Each	Rs.111903/-
		Grand	total amoun	t	Rs.9,94,000/

Total amount

Rs.9,94,000/-

I/we hereby quoted as follows:

1.	Item Based on S/R amount	ing to De				
	Item Based on S/R amounting to Rs			Rs		
2	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs % Above/Below/at par the O/R			RS		
	TOTALA AMOUNT A + B			RS		
Total	amount is:		3			
Rs	Rupees					
	(in figure)	(in	words)			
For th	e complete job for all sch have attached a pay orde	nedule of rates/app	roved rates/offer	rates dated		
ssued	(Name of bank)	amounting to Rs	as 2	% Earnest money of bid amount		
Penalt Typed	imit <u>60</u> Days y per day Rs.1000/- estimate compared hecked and found correc	t	Signature of Cor Address	ntractor		
			(with rubber sta	mp)		
Eva	Jul -	64		Ver Solle		
LAG	cutive Engineer(Civil)	Deputy Di	rector	112/4/20		

(P&H),KMC

(Р&Н),КМС

Director (Р&Н),К.М.С.

Director General (P&H),K.M.C